## TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK RESOLUTION EXEMPTING THE VILLAGE OF WINDSOR FROM MACHINERY, SNOW AND MISC. TAXES FOR 2023 RESOLUTION #36-2023

PRESENT: Supervisor Mark Odell Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting Councilman Daniel R. Price

## OFFERED BY: SECONDED BY:

**IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED,** by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor, New York that the Village of Windsor is exempt from Machinery, Snow, and Misc. Taxes in the 2024 Town of Windsor Budget.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Elizabeth Pfister, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at the Windsor Town Hall, 124 Main Street, Windsor, NY on 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2023. Said resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Supervisor Mark Odell	Voted -
Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell	Voted -
Councilman Gary Hupman	Voted -
Councilman Timothy Harting	Voted -
Councilman Daniel R. Price	Voted -

Motion Resolution Adopted: EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2024

[Town of Windsor Seal]

Elizabeth Pfister Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor